
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2010

On this the 27th day of April

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

2009 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on October 20, 2009, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2010 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar

kind and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Payroll Taxes

Retirement

WC/Unemployment

Justice of the Peace 1-2 Accounting Unit:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000

62000

62100

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

100455200

AMOUNT

J>

$

$

$

$

16,400

1,255

1,776

148

19,579

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Non.Dept. Contingency

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100409100-66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

19,579

19,579

EXPLANATION: Extend the appointment of Interim Justice of the Peace through December 31. This transfer will

fund salaries through the end of fiscal year 2010.

Department Head: Date: 21-Apr-10

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT B

BY:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge


