

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2010

On this the	27th	_day of	f April	_ 2009, the Commissio	ners' Court, v	with the following	g members being pro	esent:
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	- Commissioner P - Commissioner P - Commissioner P	recinct #2 recinct #3			
The followi	ng proc	eedings	were had, to-writ	,				
THAT WHI		, therete	ofore, on October	20, 2009, the Court heard	d and approve	ed the budget for	the year 2010 for F	Fort Bend
				missioners' Court has trane the total of the budget.	nsferred an e	xisting budget su	rplus to a budget of	a similar
The followi	ng trans	fers to	said budget are he	reby authorized:				
Department Name: Justice of			Justice	of the Peace 1-2 Ac		ounting Unit:	unting Unit: 100455200	
TRANSFE	R TO:							
ACCOUNT	ΓΝΑΜΊ	E		ACCOUNT NUMBER	₹		AMOUNT	
Salaries				61000		\$		16,400
Payroll Tax	es			62000		\$		1,255
Retirement				62100		\$		1,776
WC/Unemp	lovmen	t		62300		\$		148
***				TOTAL TRANSFERRE	ED TO:	\$		19,579
TRANSFE	R FRO	M:						
ACCOUNT	NAM	E		ACCOUNT NUMBER	t		AMOUNT	
Non.Dept. C	Continge	ency		100409100-6650	00	\$		19,579
		,	тот	TAL TRANSFERRED F	ROM:	\$		19,579
EXPLANA' fund salaries		h the e	Extend the appoint of fiscal year 20	ntment of Interim Justice	of the Peace	through Decemb	er 31. This transfer	will
		<u> </u>						
Department	Head:	Tar	nela but	d-	Da	ite:	21-Apr-10	
			*** US	SE WHOLE DOLLAR A	AMOUNTS	ONLY ***		
THE COUN	·····		r BEND Solice ert, County Judg	delse I	- 			